Union County

Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10

Creston, |IA 50801

Phone: 641-782-1701
Fax: 641-782-1709
Website: unioncountyiowa.org

AGENDA

Ron Riley — Chair

1345 190th St.

Creston, IA 50801
641-782-0758
rriley@unioncountyiowa.org

Dennis Brown — Vice Chair
2021 240th St.

Shannon City, I1A 50861
641-340-1098
dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org

Rick Friday

3135 135th St.

Lorimor, 1A 50149
641-344-9130
rfriday@unioncountyiowa.org

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2021 AT 9:00

AM IN THE BOAR
9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:35 AM

9:45 AM

10:45 AM

Claims
Adjournment

Reconvene at 6

6:00 PM

D ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the minutes from the last meeting.

Open Forum-

Jo Duckworth, EMA Director and Zach Woods, Director of Public Health & Emergency Preparedness

e COVID-19 Update

Katie Carlton, Union County Recorder -

e Quarterly Recorders Report

o Union County Credit Cards — Recorder

e Resolution #9 — Services Systems 28E Agreement-Amendment

Mark Shepherd, Union County Sheriff-
e New Employee Hire - Deputy

Keith Wieland, Union County Assistant Engineer -

e  Weekly Maintenance Activity Report

e Resolution — Utilities Ordinance Public Hearing Discussion
e Secondary Roads Operational Guidance

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor
e Trash Ordinance Discussion
e Douglas Township Clerk Resignation

:00 PM

Public Hearing — 1°t Reading Solar Ordinance (Located on 3™ Level in Courtroom-Masks Required)
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